	•••				
		004			DKO
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE F		RKS
			Y		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	SIONER	754			21318
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHEL 1960ME	754 ITS OR COPY TH	EREOF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):				
		DLOGIES LLC			
Address:	812-130 South Winchester		Jose, California 95128		
, (44,000)					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF COM	NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	ED? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO	C		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))					
NAME: INTEL CORPORATIO					
ADDRESS: 2200 Mission Col	lege Boulevard, Santa Clara	, California 9505	2		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE		MNO			
	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple	copies of same As	sianment sianed by differe	nt inventors is o	ne
document)					
		REST EX	EC. DATE: May 28, 2003		
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE		DATES ON DECLARATION		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT					
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached	I? □YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	States and
series code/serial no 08/024,803 30434	If not in item 1 12 D. Litaize	6,112,287		if not in item 1	
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER IN			
Concerning Document Shou			PATS 0 = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>	
Roger R. Wise					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		ABOVE TOTA			
Intellectual Property Group					
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	ə 2800				
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406					
5.5ATTY DKT:		8 PLEASE CHAR	RGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT	
BRITE BRITE		NUMBER: 16-1		00111	
P 81674-304342	P17084	UNDER ORDER		0304342	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not requi		MATTER N	
	and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and cor	rect and any attached copy	is a true copy o	of
the original document.					
		10 Total number	of pages including this		
			chments and document	4	
Soan K		(do not file dup. C			
Signatu	re				
Attorney: Roger R. Wise			<u> </u>		
Reg. No. <u>31,204</u> Atty/Sec: RRW/MSG	TEL: (213) 488-7584	·	y 24, 2004		
	FILE WITH PTO RET		13) 629-1033 PAT-103A)		

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	30-2003 DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS Image: State of the state							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): SSM TECHNOLOGIES LLC								
Address: 812-130 South Winchester Blvd., #118, San Jose, California 95128								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTERES								
NAME: INTEL CORPORATION								
ADDRESS: 2200 Mission College Boulevard, California 95052								
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. <u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):</u> (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one								
document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL ØFACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY OCHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION								
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADD								
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1 08/024,803 304342 D. Litaize 6,112,287 6,112,287								
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL = $\underline{3}$ $\underline{1}$							
Roger R. Wise Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40							
5.5ATTY DKT: P 81674-304342 P17084	8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 16-1805 UNDER ORDER NO 081674 0304342							
MATTER-NO: CLIENT REF								
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of							
ELONEI	10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document4(do not file dup. Cover sheet)4							
Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31,204	Date: July 24, 2003							
Atty/Sec: RRW/MSG TEL: (213) 488-7584	FAX: (213) 629-1033 TO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							

EXHIBIT B

Assignment of Patent Rights

Whereas, SSM Technologies LLC, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 812-130 South Winchester Blvd., #118, San Jose, California 95128 (hereinafter COMPANY) is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95052, (hereinafter INTEL) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMPANY does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INTEL, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by INTEL for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by COMPANY, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, COMPANY, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to INTEL as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that COMPANY has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, COMPANY has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

PATENT REEL: 015030 FRAME: 0456

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: May 28, 2003

By: <u>Steven Przybylski</u> Printed/Typed Name

Title: Manager

Signature

EXHIBIT A

¥

.

Transferred Patents and Patent Applications

Patents

Patent Number	Date of Patent	<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction
6,345,321	2/5/02	Multiple-mode memory component	United States
6,112,287	9/29/00	SHARED MEMORY MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM USING A SET OF SERIAL LINKS AS PROCESSORS-MEMORY SWITCH	United States
5,598,554	1/28/97	MULTIPORT SERIES MEMORY COMPONENT	United States
European Patent 0 346 420	7/20/94	PROCEDE D'ECHANGE D'INFORMATION DANS UNSYSTEME MULTIPROCESSEUR	Validated in France, Germany, Great-Britain, Italy and the Netherlands

Patent Applications

<u>Application</u> <u>Serial Number</u>	Date of Filing	<u>Title</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
10/022,421	12/20/01	Process for Exchanging Information in a Multiprocessor System	United States
10/212,682	8/7/2002	Process for Exchanging Information in a Multiprocessor System	United States
10/361,082	2/10/2003	Process for Exchanging Information in a Multiprocessor System	United States